calculated approximately as 18%. We see no reason why we should not accept 18%
as loss of earning capacity. We accept the loss of earning capacity of the applicant as
18% and on that basis, applying the formula the compensation to the applicant
would be Rs. 82,581/- (Rs. Eighty two thousand five hundred eighty one only).

6. Accordingly this appeal is allowed. We modify the order by fixing the liability of
the Appellant to the first Respondent as Rs. 82,581/- with 12% interest. It is pointed
out that the amount has already been deposited. The first Respondent will be